RESOLUTION No. 82-203

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING HARRY FINKS

IT IS HEREBY NOTED that the people of this City suffered a great loss in the passing of Harry Finks on the thirteenth day of March, 1982, at the age of seventy-five, in Sacramento, California.

WHEREAS, Harry Finks made his home in Sacramento for forty-five years and served this community in many ways through the United Crusade, Sacramento Convention Bureau, Red Cross and the Golden Empire Boy Scout Council; and,

WHEREAS, for forty years, Harry Finks worked as a lobbyist for the California Labor Federation AFL-CIO and for eleven years was a member of the Sacramento Housing Authority; and,

WHEREAS, Harry Finks leaves behind a host of affectionate friends and a loging family; and,

WHEREAS, this Council believes it proper that its minutes, and the official records of the City, record the passing of Harry Finks, and has caused this Resolution to be prepared.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that this Resoluiton be entered with the minutes of this meeting, in addition to which this meeting shall be called adjourned in respect to the memory of Harry Finks.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitably engrossed copy of this Resolution be tendered to Evelyn Finks, bereaved widow, as an expression of this Council's deepest sympathy.

MAR 23 1982

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

CITY CLERK

ATTEST: